RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No. 3390.1000-000	
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ics)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ics)
WINAPEX LTD. /11/7/2005	Name DOMAIN LICENCES LIMITED
/ / /	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: JIPFA BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR
3. Nature of conveyance	MAIN STREET
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City. ROAD TOWN
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State_TORTOLA
[] Other	Country BRITISH VIRGIN Zip ISLANDS
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/102,379 Additional numbers a	B Patent No.(s) Hached? []Yes [X]No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved. []]
Name: ROBERT T. CONWAY, ESQ.	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address	[] Enclosed
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address. 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.C. BOX 9133	[] Previously submitted - Doc. [D No. []
City CONCORD State MA ZIP: 01742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No 978-341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
Email Address ROBERT CONWAY@HB\$R COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail
8. ROBERT T. CONWAY Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	eTT. Convay Signature Date Povember 28, 2005 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]

PATENT REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of Nov. Two Thousand Five BETWEEN:

WINAPEX Ltd of Jipfa Building, Main Street, P.O. Box 181, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter called "the Assignor", which expression, where the context so requires, shall include its respective successors in title) of the one part;

AND

DOMAIN LICENCES Limited, JS Archibald Trust Services Ltd., Jipfa Building, 3rd Floor, Main Street, Road Town, Tortola, BVI (hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression, where the context so requires, shall include its respective successors in title) of the other part.

WHEREAS:-

- (a) the Assignor is the registered proprietor of United States Patent
 Application No. 10/102379 (hereinafter "the Patent Application") filed in respect of an invention entitled "Spring Centraliser Manufactured from Boron Steel" (hereinafter "the Invention"); and
- (b) the Assignor is a shareholder of the Assignee and it has been agreed that the Assignor assigns unto the Assignee the rights to the Patent Application and the Invention as hereinafter set forth

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- In pursuance of said present agreement and in consideration of the premises, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee:
 - (i) all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and in to the Invention, and the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the Invention in the United Kingdom and throughout the world (including the rights to make further applications in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in the Patent Application and any aspect of the Invention); and
 - (ii) the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any patent granted in respect of the Patent Application, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee:

PATENT REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0792

- (i) that it will give to the Assignee all information in its possession or in its power relating to the Invention as the Assignee shall require;
- that it will, as and when requested by the Assignee so to do, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may be requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or his nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the Invention and of the property rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the Invention throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as he shall direct;

<u>IN WITNESS</u> whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed these presents in accordance with their constitutions the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED BY the said WINAPEX Ltd. in the presence of:

EXECUTED BY the said DOMAIN LICENCES Limited in the presence of:

F

For and on behalf of DOMAIN LICENSES LTD.

Authorized Signature(x)

Nov-28-05 04:39pm From-HBS&R

1978-341-0136

T-675 P.01/04 F-690

HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Concord, MA 01742-9133

Telephone: (978) 341-0036

Facsimile: (978) 341-0136

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Examiner: Assignment Division

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Date: November 28, 2005

Client Code: 3390

Facsimile No. 571-273-0140

From: Robert T. Conway, Esq.

Subject: Paper: Assignment Recordation

Docket No. 3390.1000-000

Applicant: Andrew Jenner

Application No. 10/102,379

Filing Date: March 19, 2002

Number of pages including this edver sheet: 4

Please confirm receipt of facsimile: Yes XX No ____

@PFDesktop\ ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;;Manage,588\$26;1

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

Privileged and Confidential - All information transmitted hereby is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), please note that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Anyone who received this communication in error is asked to notify us immediately by telephone and to destroy the original message or return it to us at the above address via first class mail.

PATENT REEL: 017064 FRAME: 0794